

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4247 OF 2007

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VIJAY MINING EQUIPMENTS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master