

"
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10260 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.II BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SPARR ENGINEERING
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 09.08.2012. The respondent is
allowed eight weeks' further time to file the statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| Court Master